
Form For.Filing Rate Schedules 

nemn Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporatiqn 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. ____ ~-----------------

8th Revised SHEETN0. __ ~1~-----

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. _____ 1 ___ _ 

_,7'-->t'"-'h_,R=e:....:.v..:..i s=e=d:,....__ __ SHEET NO. _ ____:.1 ___ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 1 1991 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: .. ~.&4?> 
PUBLIC SERVICE OMMISSION MANAGER 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 4. 9385 (I) 

4. 3885 (I) 

4. 94 (I) 

.E OF ISSUE October 7, 1991 DATE EFFECT I Y E ~Oc~t~o~be~r:.........=.1_,_, .....:1:..:::::9-=...9=-.1 -------

ISSUED BY~ ~K:: ~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

~ase N0 : -=-...89;;.l,Q.Q.;,.~,..,.-".....- . - ....... . • Qnteg ~.,G~t9.1:te.r L 19.9 .,~=----~v .. 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules For __ ~En~t~i~r~e~A~r~e~a~se~r~v~e~d ____________ __ 
Community, Town or City 

P.S . C. N0. ____ ~1~---------------

7th Revised SHEETN0. __ ~1~----

Dema Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ______ --..:1=------
Name of Issuing Corporation 

---"6'-"t!..!.h _,_R=e'-'-v~i s=e:..!:d~-- SHEET NO. -----=1=--------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JUL 1 1991 

PU~SUANT TO 607 KAR 5:011 • 
SECTION 9 {1) 

BY:~~~ 
PUBliC 'sERVICE OW!flsSION MANAGER 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 4 . 37 ~ 7 (D) 

3.8257 (D) 

4.38 (D) 

-TE OF ISSUE September 9, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE ~J u~l..J..y_1:.c•L.....:..1.=!....o99,!_,!1,___ _______ _ 

ISSUEDBY ~K ~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE --~Ma~n~a~g~e~r_· ------------------------~ 
/t\ \ 

~,v 
Case No. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
8 9-1 00-H Dated __ ..:..A~u..:J.g.::.:u s::..:t:......=1..:..4.L, -=1:.::9..::.9.=.1 ______________ _ 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

Dema-- Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ ~E~n~t~i~re~A~r~e~a~S~e~rlv~ed~-----------­
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ___ ~1 _______ _ 

6th Revised SHEETNO. ___ 1 __ _ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. ___ _.__ __ _ 

~5_,_t'-'-h _,_R=e-'-v_,_,i s...,e'"""'d'--- SHEET N 0. ----=1=--------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE : Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

aTE OF ISSUE July 25, 1991 

ISSUED BY~ ~ {)_.e_a. 
Name of Officer 

PUBL\C SERV\CE COMM\SS\ON 
Of KENTUCK'I 

EffECTIVE 

JUL 2 3 1991 

$ 4. 7746 (I 

4.2246 (I 

4. 77 (I 

DATE EFFECTIVE -~JC.!:!u..!....l yL-..:::2~3_2_., _.:!1:_:!_9L;91:.__ _____ _ 

TITLE --~M~a~n~a~g~er~---------------------nrltr-
ll ft 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~"'I 

89-1 00-G Dated ~J~u~l..Ly_..!2=..::3~,---=..:19~9:.-=1'-----------Case No. 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

Dema Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For __ ~En~t~i~r~e~A~r~e~a~Se~r~v~e~d ____________ __ 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. ___ __;1~--------

5th Revised SHEETN0. __ ~1 ____ _ 

CANCELLING P. S.C. N0. ______ __.,_1 ____ _ 

-'4~t~h _..:R..:;:e:...!.v...:..i ~s e::..::d::..__ __ SHEET NO. ____ ....~..-____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 11991 

PU~SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: 2~ 
PUsuc SERVICE ot.USSION MANAGER 

$ 4. 7506 (D) 

4.2006 (D) 

4.75 (D) 

ISSUED By ---F==:::z=:J!:==-=-==-::--="="==--=--- TITLE --~M~a:..!.!n~ag~e:..!..r ___________ f10\rl\:--
fit 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in ~ \) 

8 9-100- F Dated - ----'J!Llu.unJ..SOe'--'--2 7~.....,.___...1~9"'-91..,__ ______________ _ Case No. 



Fom1 For Filing Rate Schedules 

Dema Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Entj re Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ --~1~---------------

4th Revised SHEETNO. __ ~~----

CANCELLING P. S. C. N 0. ______ ___,1=-------

~3l..Lr_u.d -lR.l.!Oei..lly..J...j sw.le~dL_ ___ SHEET NO. __ _:!1,__ ___ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 1 

OVER 

MINIMUM BILL 

Case No. 

MCF 

MCF 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 . 
, SECTION 9 (1) 

$ 5.0031 (I) 

4.4531 (I) 

5.00 (I) 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

Dema Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S. C. NO. ____ _.... _____ _ 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. -~1!,___ 

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ____ 1:....__ 

_!2=-!.n~d~Re~vui----'!.s.Eed~-- SHEET NO. __ __:!1:.___ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAR 1 1991 

PUflSUANT TO 807 KAR 5·01 f 
SECTION 9 {1) . • 

BY· ~ · ///_ 
PU8uc~~ffirL-o/, E ,~qvw,~_.,.,.~-

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 4. 9875 {I 

4.4375 (I 

4.99 

.TE OF ISSUE ___!M~.aw:v_2!:..!2=--l,t--=.19~9L_,!1,__ ______ DATE EFFECTIVE __ ---'..:!.Ma~r~c:.!.!h..-.:!:...;1 L....-!:.1.:L99~1:__ ____ _ 

ISSUED B~ ~ Qep,_ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE __ .'..:.!.M~a n~a~gl5:e.!...r ___________ ,-\+-
ltq \ 

~ . Case No. 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

89-100-C Dated Apri 1 30, 1991 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules 

Dema Gas Company. Inc 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Entire Area Served 
Community, Town or City 

P. S.C. NO. 1 

2nd Revised SHEETNO. ____ ~----

CANCELLING P. S. C. N0. ___ ---=.1 __ _ 

~1'"-"'su.t_R~e.....lv....l..j .>les e~dd._._ ___ SHEET N 0 . ____ _..:!1,_ __ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

FEB 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
, SECTION 9 (1) 

BY:~~ 
PUBLIC 'SERVICE aMsSION MANAGEA 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 6.1762 (D) 

5.6262 (D) 

6.18 (D) 

D. OF ISSUE EebrUii.Q'__L..19~.....~l..;;z9.;;J..9.Ll _____ DATE EFFECTIVE __ LEl:!JebU.Jr:.:.LtlUlaLryl-l~.,.......Ll.:::z.9::L91L-----
TITLE ____ _!M~a~n~ag~e::...!.r _________________ ....,-ft~~ ISSUEDB~e_~ 

Name of Officer 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No . 89-100-B Dated February 1, 1991 

l/ (j 



Form For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Servced 
Community, Town or City 

• P.S. C. NO. __ ~l~-------------------

1st Revised SHEETNO. ____ l~----

Dema Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. ________ l~----

-------------- SHEET NO. ___ ......,L._ ____ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes. 

RATE 

FIRST MCF 

OVER MCF 

MINIMUM BILL 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

m:ECTIVE 

NOV 1 1990 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY: &ON :tJk 
PUB COMMISSIOM MANAGER 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$ 6.1772 (I) 

5.6272 (I) 

6.18 (I) 

.Da OF ISSUE November 13, 1990 DATE EFFECTIVE _ _jNrnODV'.S:ewmwbe~r~l..s., _1.~...;9;z.;9!_UOc__ ________ _ 

ISSUED BY ~=-.e. Q.gf2A 
Name of Officer 

TITLE __ _!:.!JMa;un!Ea~geS<Jr ___________________ ~~q-'--\ 
r 
~ Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. 89-100-A Dated November 1, 1990 


